On July 25, 2022, SZSE issued the Letter on Review and Inquiry of the Application Documents of Zhejiang Shangfeng High-tech

Special Wind Industrial Co., Ltd. for IPO and Listing on the ChiNext (S.H.H. [2022] No. 010721). Shangfeng submitted its reply to the

letter on December 7, 2022.

On December 15, 2022, SZSE issued the Letter on the Second Round of Review and Inquiry of the Application Documents of

Zhejiang Shangfeng Special Blower Industrial Co., Ltd. for IPO and Listing on the ChiNext (S.H.H. [2022] No. 011129). Shangfeng

submitted its reply to the letter on March 17, 2023.

On July 21, 2023, SZSE rendered its decision (S.Z.S.S. [2023] No. 586) to terminate the review process for the intended IPO and

listing of Zhejiang Shangfeng Special Blower Industrial Co., Ltd. on the ChiNext.

file:///E:/稿件汇总/5月/0429-盈峰/www.cninfo.com.cn

Infore Environment Technology Group Co., Ltd. 2023 Annual Report

85

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I. Share Changes

1. Share changes

Unit: Share

Before change Increase/decrease (+/-) After change

Quantity Ratio New issues

Shares as
dividend
converted
from profit

Shares as
dividend
converted
from
capital
reserves

Others Sub-total Quantity Ratio

I. Restricted
Shares

1,838,140 0.06% 0 0 0 -365,671 -365,671 1,472,469 0.05%

1. Shares
held by the
State

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares
held by state-
owned
corporations

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares
held by other
domestic
investors

1,838,140 0.06% 0 0 0 -365,671 -365,671 1,472,469 0.05%

Including:
Shares held by
domestic
corporations

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares
held by
domestic
individuals

1,838,140 0.06% 0 0 0 -365,671 -365,671 1,472,469 0.05%

4. Shares
held by
overseas
investors

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including:
Shares held by
overseas
corporations

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares
held by
overseas
individuals

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Unrestricted
Shares

3,177,667
,419

99.94% 1,111 0 0 365,671 366,782
3,178,034,2

01
99.95%

1. RMB-
3,177,667

,419
99.94% 1,111 0 0 365,671 366,782

3,178,034,2
01

99.95%

Infore Environment Technology Group Co., Ltd. 2023 Annual Report

86

denominated
common shares

2.
Domestically
listed foreign
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Overseas
listed foreign
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total
Number of
Shares

3,179,505
,559

100.00% 1,111 0 0 0 1,111
3,179,506,6

70
100.00%

Reasons for share changes

Applicable □Not applicable

1. Upon the expiry of the lock-up period due to a change in the Company's senior officer positions, the lock-up on senior officer-

held shares was lifted, resulting in a decrease of 365,671 restricted shares and a commensurate rise of 365,671 unrestricted shares.

2. As at December 31, 2023, 16,944 shares in total were converted from the Infore Convertible Bonds issued by the Company. In

particular, 1,111 shares were converted in 2023, resulting in an increase in the Company's non-restricted shares by 1,111.

Approval of changes in share capital